502205730 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Commtiva Technology Corporation	01/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commtiva Technology Limited	
Street Address:	4F No. 32 Zhongcheng Road	
Internal Address:	Tucheng District	
City:	New Taipei City 236	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8248203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8473825478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-304-1500

Email: meronilaw@ameritech.net
Correspondent Name: Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 309

Address Line 4: Barrington, ILLINOIS 60011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HANWRIGHT - 12271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=12271 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=12271 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0225 CH \$40.00 8248;

502205730

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor(s)

Commtiva Technology Corporation An Illinois Corporation 781 S. Midlothian Road Suite 135

Mundelien, Illinois 60060

Hereby warrants and guarantees that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest and sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Commtiva Technology Limited A Taiwan Corporation 4F. No. 32 Zhongcheng Road Tucheng District, New Taipei City 236 Taiwan (R.O.C.)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 8,248,203 for the invention entitled:

REMOTE MONITOR/CONTROL FOR BILLBOARD LIGHTING OR STANDBY POWER SYSTEM

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention as defined in said patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0226

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to Assignee U.S. Patent No. 8,248,203 and any and all rights, past and future, to recover damages for any patent infringement and all rights to enjoin past and future infringers of said patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this Jan 215 , 2013

Martin J. Hanwright, President Compativa Technology Corporation

781 S. Midlothian Road

Suite 135

Mundelien, Illinois 60060

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country And place of signing of assignment

Before me this day of 2013 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who ____ is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 01/24/2013